三友继电器
SANYOU RELAYS
Relays for advanced technology
150A
690VAC
103,500VA
V2.5
1/4

Ordering Information
Nomenclature
Type designation:  SPV
The load type:  150-150A
Contact form:  M-Form A
The coil voltage:
Contact material:  1-AgSnO2
Form of protection:  S-Flux proofed SH-Sealed type washable
Installation dimensions:  Nil-standard type  H-H type
Special Parameter:                 Nil-Standard type
Letter or number:                   Special requirement
12:    12VDC
Customer special feature number 1 indicates load voltage 120VDC, (magnetic blowing arc extinguishing)
ratings
Carrying 150A/240VAC
Carrying 150A/690VAC
Carrying 150A/240VAC
Carrying 150A/690VAC
Carrying 150A/240VAC
Carrying 150A/690VAC
24:    24VDC
SPV150
3/4
3/4
Outline Dimensions
150A Standard type 150A H type
Wiring diagram
Unless otherwise specified ：
If dimension  ＜1mm, tolerance： ±0.2mm;
If dimension 1~5mm, tolerance ： ±0.3mm;
If dimension  ＞5mm, tolerance： ±0.4mm.
Note： 1. Extended terminal dimension is dimension
            2. Tolerance of P.C.B. layout：±0.1mm.
23
.1
2.0×12 -2
0.8×2.0 -2
before soldering.
150A Standard type 150A H type
PCB board bore hole drawing
2×2.4x12.4
2×1.2x2.4
2×2.4x12.4
2×1.2x3.2
4/44/4
SPV150
Disclaimer:
      This datasheet is the customers' reference. All the specification are subject to change without notice.
       We could not evaluate all the performance and all the parameters for every possible application.Thus the
user should in a right position to choose the suitable product for their own application.If there is any query,
please contact Sanyou for the technical service.However it is the user's responsibility to determine which
product should be used only.
                  Sanyou Corporation Limited,All rights of Sanyou to reserved
Matters needing attention:
(1)
250
200
150
100
50
0
 2 6 12 20 28  35  43  51  59   0 66   74  82  89 97 107  118  130   142   153  165   176  186
T 3
T 1
T 2
t  1
                t  2
T1 = 150 ℃ ~180 ℃
T2 ≥ 230  ℃
T3 ≤ 250  ℃
T1 = 60S~120S
T2 ≤ 30S
Wave soldering installation conditions